

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.18493 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.18492 OF 2024**

Ganesh Vishnu Landge & Ors.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17837 OF 2024**

Tilottama Ganesh Landge

... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Shivraj Patne a/w Ms Deepashikha Godbole, for the Petitioners in all the Petitions.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4-PCMC in all the Petitions.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for Respondent No. 1 State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd April 2025.

PC.:-

1) Leave to amend to delete words after the word “part” in last line on Page No.131 up to the words “As such” in second line on Page 132 of paragraph No. 8 of the Reply dated 21st March 2025 to Writ Petition No.17837 of 2024.

1.1) Amendment be carried out forthwith.

2) At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 4, stand over to 25th April 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)