

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18492 OF 2024

Ganesh Vishnu Landge And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Throu. The Sec. UrbanRESPONDENT
Development Dept And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 18493 OF 2024

Ganesh Vishnu Landge And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary And Ors.....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17837 OF 2024

Tilottama Ganesh LandgePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Secretary, TheRESPONDENT
Secretary, Urban Development Dept. And Ors

Mr. Girish Godbole i/b Mr. Shivraj Patne, Adv. for Petitioners.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for State in WP/18492/2024.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for State in WP/17837/2024.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for State in WP/18493/2024.

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, Adv. for Respondent No. 2 to 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State,S.O. to 22/06/2026 for Admission .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)